

23.09.2022

Sl No.61.

Suman

Ct. 42

CRR 2690 of 2022

With

CRAN 1 of 2022

Siddhanth Jain

-versus-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tiwary
Mr. Prottay Khan
...for the petitioner

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Sandip Chakraborty
...for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

In spite of service of notice, the private opposite party has not appeared to contest the instant revision.

Mr. Roy Chowdhury, learned P.P.-in-Charge represents the State of West Bengal.

The application for extension of interim order is taken up for hearing.

I have heard the learned advocate for the petitioner and the learned P.P.-in-charge.

Interim order of stay which was granted vide order dated 4th August, 2022 be extended till 31st December, 2022.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)