

C.R.R. 2690 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2023

Siddhanth Jain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharyya
Mr. Abhijit Chowdhuary

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Sandip Chakraborty

... ... for the State

Affidavit of service so filed be kept with the record.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st August, 2023.

The revisional application will appear under the heading “Contested Application” on 10th August, 2023.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2023 is disposed of.

Since none appears for the private opposite party, Mr. Ayan Bhattacharyya, learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve the revisional application upon Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury, learned advocate for the State, who will communicate with the Officer-in-Charge of Shakespeare Sarani Police Station for effecting the service upon the private opposite party.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)