

02.04.2024
Serial no.3
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 2690 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 6 of 2024**

**Siddhanth Jain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharyya
Mr. Abhijit Chowdhury
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tewary
... for the petitioner
Mr. Sandip Chakraborty
... for the State

Affidavit-of-service is filed showing that the opposite party no. 2 could not be served as the returned envelope bears the endorsement 'All time door locked'.

Accordingly, the learned counsel appearing for the State shall attempt to effect service upon the opposite party no. 2 through the concerned Police Station and file a report to that effect on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear for hearing on 22.04.2024.

Re : IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024

IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 04.08.2022.

In the interest of justice, let the interim order first granted on 04.08.2022 be extended till 25th April, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Matter to appear on 22.04.2024 for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)