

25.04.2024
Serial no.26
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 2690 of 2022

Siddhanth Jain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Abhijit Chowdhury
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tewary
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandip Chakraboarty
... for the State

A report as called for has been filed through the learned counsel for the State.

It appears that the opposite party no. 2 has received the notice in the present case. In spite of receipt of the said notice there is no representation on behalf of the opposite party no. 2.

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, let the matter be fixed in the monthly list of June, 2024.

State shall produce the case diary on the next date of hearing.

The interim order which is in force till today be extended till 24th June, 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)