

25-26  
26.6.2024  
sb

**CRR 2690 of 2022**  
**With**  
**CRAN 7 of 2024(Appln. not in file)**

**Siddhanth Jain**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Arn.**

**With**

**CRR 2691 of 2022**  
**With**  
**CRAN 7 of 2024 (Appln. Not in file)**

**Sanjay Kumar Jain**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Aditya Tiwary  
Mr. Abhijit Chowdhury ...for the petitioner

Ms. Minal Palana  
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Dey ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty  
Ms. Paramita Sahu  
Mr. Mainak Gupta ...for the State

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of all the parties,  
let CRR 2691 of 2022 be tagged with CRR 2690 of 2022.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the private respondent submits that no  
copy of the present application has been served upon his client.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve a copy  
of the application upon the private respondents in course of the  
day.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the next date of hearing.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended for a further period of eight weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 7 of 2024 in CRR 2690 of 2022 and CRAN 7 of 2024 in CRR 2691 of 2022 are disposed of.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**