

44        22.07  
45        2024  
akb      Ct. No. 237

**C.R.R. 2690 of 2022**  
**Siddhanth Jain & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**  
**With**  
**C.R.R. 2691 of 2022**  
**Sanjay Kumar Jain**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

*Mr. Abhijit Roy Chowdhury*                      *...For the Petitioners*

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken  
on record. Opposite parties are not represented.

Let the matter appear under the heading ‘Contested  
Application’ on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

*(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )*