

Item 14.08.
No. 2025
11 &
12

Ct 22

rup

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 2690 of 2022
IA NO: CRAN 10 of 2024**

Mr. Siddhanth Jain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr

With

**CRR 2691 of 2022
IA NO: CRAN 10 of 2024**

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Abhijit Chowdhury,
Mr. Subham Agarwal ... for the petitioner.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Lr. APP.
Ms. Sanjana Saha.
... for the State in CRR 2690 of 2022.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,
Ms. Sana Naaz.
... for the state in CRR 2691 of 2022.

**In Re: CRAN 10 of 2024 in CRR 2690 of 2022
CRAN 10 of 2024 in CRR 2691 of 2022**

1. Both the Affidavits of service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.
2. All the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to these revisional applications are present before this Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in both the revisional applications has prayed for

extension of the interim order by these applications which were filed prior to expiry of the existing interim order.

4. Heard both sides.
5. The prayer for extension stands allowed.
6. Interim order stands revived and extended till 2nd week of November, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier in both the revisional applications.
7. Accordingly, **CRAN 10 of 2024** in connection with **CRR 2690 of 2022** and **CRAN 10 of 2024** in connection with **CRR 2691 of 2022** stand disposed of.

In Re: CRR 2690 of 2022
CRR 2691 of 2022

8. Let both matters appear in the Combined Monthly List of November, 2025 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)