

11.02.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2690 of 2022
With
CRAN 9 of 2024
+
CRAN 11 of 2025

In the matter of: **Mr. Siddhanth Jain**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit Chowdhury,

....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy,

..... for the State.

In Re. CRAN 11 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. This is an application for extension of interim order granted on August 14, 2025, which was in force till 2nd week of November, 2025.
3. This application has been filed within the time and prays for extension of the said interim order.
4. None appears on behalf of the opposite party despite service. Copy of the application has been served upon the opposite parties.
5. Considering the urgency of the matter, the interim order passed by this court is further extended till April 10, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Accordingly, CRAN 11 of 2025 is disposed of.

7. The matter be appeared in the Monthly List of March 2026 under the heading “Contested Application”.

8. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)