

02.04.2026
Item No.78
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2690 of 2022
+
I.A. No. CRAN 9 of 2024

In Re. Siddhanth Jain

.....Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the parties even on the second call.
2. The petitioner has lost his interests to proceed with the matter.
3. Accordingly, CRR 2690 of 2022 stands dismissed for default.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)